

भा कृ अन प -राष्ट्रीय पादप आनुवंशिक संसाधन ब्यूरो

ICAR-National Bureau of Plant Genetic Resources

पूसा कैम्पस, नई दिल्ली – 110 012

Pusa Campus, New Delhi - 110 012

Phone: +91-011-25843697 (O) Extn. /781

e-mail: sangeeta.gambhir@icar.gov.in

F. No. RTIquarterlyreturn/2020/5689/8

Dated: 67/04/2021

Office Order

The Director, ICAR-NBPGR is pleased to designate Dr. Ishwar Singh, Pr. Scientist, DGE as "Nodal Officer/Transparency Officer" in respect of ICAR-NBPGR. The principal tasks of the "Nodal Officer/Transparency Officer" shall be:

- 1. To oversee the implementation of the Section 4 of RTI Act, 2005 by ICAR-NBPGR and to appraise the top management of its progress.
- 2. To provide interface for the C.I.C regarding the progress of (01) above.
- 3. To help promote congenial conditions for positive and timely response to RTI requests by CPIOs, deemed CPIOs.
- 4. To be a contact point for the public in all RTI related matters.
- 5. To submit the RTI Quarterly Returns / Annual Reports Online at CIC's website within time.

| Official Address | Telephone No./Fax No. | |
|---|---------------------------|--|
| Dr. Ishwar Singh, Pr Scientist, DGE ICAR-NBPGR, New Delhi-110012. | Tel-01125802848 | |
| Email Address | ishwar.singh2@icar.gov.in | |

(Sangeeta Gambhir)
Asstt. Admin Officer

Distribution:

- 1. Dr. Ishwar Singh, Pr. Scientist, DGE, ICAR-NBPGR, New Delhi.
- 2. Dr. S K Yadav, Pr. Scientist, GE&PU & CPIO, RTI Act, ICAR-NBPGR, New Delhi
- 3. PS to the Director, ICAR-NBPGR, New Delhi.
- 4. The Directors of all ICAR Institutes.
- 5. All DDGs in ICAR, Krishi Bhawan, New Delhi.
- 6. Director (Admn) & Transparency Officer, ICAR, Krishi Bhawan, New Delhi.
- 7. All ADGs in ICAR, Krishi Bhawan and KAB-I & KAB-II, New delhi.
- 8. OIC, AKMU, ICAR-NBPGR, New Delhi: With request to upload the same on ICAR-NBPGR website.

0/C